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Making a complaint 

 

A police officer may have done  

something wrong.  

 

A victim of a crime can complain.  

 

 

To make a complaint 

1 Talk to the police officer in charge of  

your matter. 

2 Ask to speak to the person in charge of the 

police station. 
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If you are not happy 

You can  

• call  1800  622  571 

 

 

• write to PO Box  3427 

Tuggerah NSW  2259 

 

 

 

• go to www.police.nsw.gov.au 

click on services 

click on complain about a police officer.  

 

 

If you are still not happy you can call  

Victims Services. 

1800  633  063.  

 

 

  

http://www.police.nsw.gov.au/
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The Easy English is from information in Making a complaint.  

Scope’s Communication Resource Centre wrote the Easy English.  

July  2013.  

www.scopevic.org.au.  

To see the original book, contact the NSW Police Force.  

Mayer-Johnson LLC says we can use the Picture Communication 

Symbols ©  1981 – 2013 

Valuing People Valuing People ClipArt © Inspired Services, 

UK. www.inspiredservices.org.uk 

 

http://www.scopevic.org.au/
http://www.inspiredservices.org.uk/

	To see the original book, contact the NSW Police Force.

